Ticket #
GT02161

GT02162

GT02163

GT01556

GT01557

GT02164

GT01558

GT01559

GT02165

GT02166

GT02169

GT02167

GT02168

GT02280

Name

Gerrish Township Police Department Ticket Ledger Report

Date
03/01/2016

03/02/2016

03/02/2016

03/03/2016

03/03/2016

03/04/2016

03/04/2016

03/04/2016

03/04/2016

03/05/2016

03/05/2016

03/05/2016

03/05/2016

03/07/2016

Location

North I-75 Expressway, 243 MILE
MARKER ROSCOMMON, MI 48653

West FEDERAL Highway, STEELE
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653

North 1-75 Expressway, 243 MILE
MARKER ROSCOMMON, MI 48653
West FEDERAL Highway, JOHNSON
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653

COUNTY ROAD 104, COUNTY ROAD
100 ROSCOMMON, MI 48653
East Higgins Lake Drive, STATE PARK
Roscommon, M| 48653
North CUT Road, West ROBINSON
LAKE ROSCOMMON, MI 48653
COUNTY ROAD 104, MARYWOOD
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653
North I-75 Expressway, 243 MM
ROSCOMMON, Ml 48653
East Higgins Lake Drive, STATE PARK
Roscommon, M| 48653
East Higgins Lake Drive, CUT RIVER
Roscommon, M| 48653
West FEDERAL Highway, REGIER
ROSCOMMON, Ml 48653

North I-75 Expressway, 243 MILE
MARKER ROSCOMMON, MI 48653
North CUT Road, West MAPLEHURST
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653

Officer

Charge

EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Traffic
Violation)

NO PROOF OF REGISTRATION AND/OR
NOT SIGNED (Warning)

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
(Misdemeanor)

DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Warning)
NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Warning)
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Warning)
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

UNSAFE MOTOR VEHICLE (Traffic Violation)

EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Traffic
Violation)

HEADLIGHT OUT (Warning)
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Violation)

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Warning)
INSECURE LOAD (Warning)
DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Traffic

Fine




Agency: Gerrish Township Police Department
Date Range: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016
Enforcement Type: ALL
Officer: ALL
Class: All
Ticket # Name Date Location Charge Fine
Violation)
WINDSHIELDS / OBSTRUCTION TO VIEW
(Traffic Violation)
GT02281 03/07/2016 West FEDERAL Highway, JOHNSON DISREGARD STOP SIGN (Traffic Violation)
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 FAIL TO SIGNAL (Warning)
NO PROOF OF REGISTRATION AND/OR
NOT SIGNED (Warning)
GT02282 03/07/2016 West FEDERAL Highway, JOHNSON POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 (Misdemeanor)
DISREGARD STOP SIGN (Traffic Violation)
DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Warning)
GT02283 03/07/2016 North Roscommon Road, Hodunk DROVE WHILE LICENSE
Roscommon, MI 48653 SUSPENDED/DENIED/REVOLKED
(Misdemeanor)
FAIL TO DIM HEADLIGHTS (Warning)
GT02284 03/09/2016 STEELE Road, SILSBY UNSAFE MOTOR VEHICLE (Traffic Violation)
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Warning)
NO PROOF OF REGISTRATION AND/OR
NOT SIGNED (Warning)
GT02285 03/10/2016 West FEDERAL Highway, VY EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
ROSCOMMON, MI Violation)
GT02289 03/11/2016 West HIGGINS LAKE Drive, LINCOLN OUT OF AREA WARRANT ARREST
ROSCOMMON, Ml 48653 (Misdemeanor)
GT01560 03/11/2016 West HIGGINS LAKE Drive, LINCOLN NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Warning)
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 DROVE WHILE LICENSE
SUSPENDED/DENIED/REVOLKED
(Misdemeanor)
DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Warning)
GT01561 03/11/2016 East HIGGINS LAKE Drive, RISING UNSAFE MOTOR VEHICLE (Traffic Violation)
FAWN Roscommon, MI 48653 DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT (Warning)
GT01562 03/12/2016 North I-75 Expressway, 243 MILE EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic

MARKER ROSCOMMON, MI 48653

Violation)




Agency: Gerrish Township Police Department
Date Range: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016
Enforcement Type: ALL
Officer: ALL
Class: All
Ticket # Name Date Location Charge
GT02286 03/12/2016 RISING FAWN Trail, East HIGGINS OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED
LAKE ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 (Misdemeanor)
DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Traffic
Violation)
NO PROOF OF REGISTRATION AND/OR
NOT SIGNED (Warning)
GT02287 03/12/2016 North HIGGINS LAKE Drive, EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
CROSSING DEER ROSCOMMON, Ml Violation)
48653 DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT (Warning)
NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Warning)
GT02288 03/13/2016 North I-75, 244 MM ROSCOMMON, Mi VIOLATION OF RESTRICTED OPERATORS
48653 LICENSE (Misdemeanor)
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Warning)
GT02290 03/16/2016 175 West Sunset Drive Roscommon, Ml HANDICAP PARKING VIOLATION
48653
GT02291 03/17/2016 175 West Sunset Drive Roscommon, Ml DROVE WHILE LICENSE
48653 SUSPENDED/DENIED/REVOLKED
(Misdemeanor)
PROHIBITED PARKING
GT02292 03/18/2016 West FEDERAL Highway, NOLAN EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 Violation)
GT02293 03/19/2016 North I-75 Expressway, 243 MM EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
ROSCOMMON, Ml 48653 Violation)
NO VALID OPERATORS LICENSE ON
PERSON (Warning)
GT02170 03/19/2016 West FEDERAL Highway, JOHNSON EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 Violation)
GT02294 03/20/2016 West HIGGINS LAKE Drive, EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
SUNFLOWER ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 Violation)
GT02295 03/20/2016 West ROBINSON LAKE Road, EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
MURPHY ROSCOMMON, Ml 48653 Violation)

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Warning)




Agency: Gerrish Township Police Department
Date Range: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016
Enforcement Type: ALL
Officer: ALL
Class: All
Ticket # Name Date Location Officer Charge
GT02296 03/25/2016 West Federal Highway, Steele BRAKE LIGHTS REQ-TWO (Traffic Violation)
Roscommon, MI 48653 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Traffic
Violation)
EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Warning)
CRACKED WINDSHEILD (Warning)
GT01563 03/25/2016 West Federal Highway, East Higgins EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Lake Roscommon, Ml 48653 Violation)
GT01564 03/25/2016 North HIGGINS LAKE Drive, EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
CROSSING DEER ROSCOMMON, Ml Violation)
48653 FAIL TO MAINTAIN EQUIPMENT (Warning)
GT01565 03/25/2016 West HIGGINS LAKE Drive, LINCOLN EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
ROSCOMMON, Ml 48653 Violation)
GT01566 03/25/2016 West FEDERAL Highway, JOHNSON DISREGARD STOP SIGN (Warning)
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 DEFECTIVE / LOUD EXHAUST (Traffic
Violation)
NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Traffic
Violation)
GT01567 03/25/2016 North I-75 Expressway, 243 MILE EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
MARKER ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 Violation)
GT01568 03/25/2016 West FEDERAL Highway, STEELE FAIL TO DIM HEADLIGHTS (Traffic Violation)
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 OTHER DRIVER LICENSE LAW VIOL
(Warning)
GT02297 03/26/2016 West SUNSET Drive, MURPHY EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED (Traffic
Roscommon, M| 48653 Violation)
GT02298 03/26/2016 West HIGGINS LAKE Drive, DAYTONA SEAT BELT VIOLATION - FAILED TO
ROSCOMMON, Ml 48653 USE/WEAR (Traffic Violation)
GT02299 03/31/2016 East Higgins Lake Drive, STATE PARK HEADLIGHT OUT (Traffic Violation)

Roscommon, Ml 48653

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (Traffic
Violation)

Total Tickets: 43



